



Paper & Boards BVBA

Ambachtsstraat 1b

2390 Malle

RPR 0863769954

info@paper-andboards.com

www.paper-andboards.com

Tel.03/311 61 32

Fax.03/312 57 33

Verklaring van overeenstemming voor materialen en voorwerpen bestemd om met levensmiddelen in contact te komen

Paper & Boards bvba verklaart dat het hieronder beschreven product:

Freshpack 60gr + 6µ Pe

Bestaande uit:

- Papier: mafocell

- *Attestation sous certificat APUR* N° 3 1367 721.*

- Plastic: HD.PE – film on reels in packages and in the original form

- *on Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, in substitution of Directives 80/590/CEE and 89/109/CEE, about materials destined to using in contacts with foodstuffs; and Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of European Parliament and of the Council of 22 December 2006 about GMP (Good Manufacturing Practices); we declare that our product is conform to keep on: CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS*
- *the limit of the global migration, with the other specific restrictions that could apply over the monomers and/or additive presents in the material, are respected in the test conditions. To prove this we made the Analytical test according to Directive 82/711/CEE, 85/572/CEE and 97/48/CE and the Decree Law 21/03/1973 and on the base of the calculations made considering the substances contained that have the limit migrations. The calculation has been made taking 1kg of food in contact with 6dm² of packaging material.*
- *Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and amendments*
- *Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*
- *Heavy metals according tot EU-Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and Packaging Waste*

- Lijm: H1880

- *Adhesive type : synthetic polymer based hotmelt*
- *Application in Food Packaging : conforms to FDA section CFR. 21.175.105 (adhesives)*
- *In its composition, all Intercol adhesives conform to the European Kaderwet (verordening 1935/2004/EG).*

- Inkt:

- *relevante wetgeving: Verordening (EG) nr. 1935/2004 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 27/10/2004 inzake materialen en voorwerpen bestemd om met levensmiddelen in contact te komen; Verordening (EC) Nr. 2023/2006 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 22/12/2006 inzake GMP (Good Manufacturing Practices); Commission regulation (EU) nr. 10/2011 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs*

Paper & Boards BVBA

Ambachtsstraat 1b

2390 Malle

RPR 0863769954

info@paper-andboards.com

www.paper-andboards.com

Tel.03/311 61 32

Fax.03/312 57 33

in overeenstemming is met

- Verordening (EG) nr. 1935/2004 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 27/10/2004 inzake materialen en voorwerpen bestemd om met levensmiddelen in contact te komen en houdende intrekking van de Richtlijnen 80/590/EEG en 89/109/EEG,
- Verordening (EC) Nr. 2023/2006 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 22/12/2006 inzake GMP (Good Manufacturing Practices) voor materialen en artikelen bestemd om met voeding in contact te komen
- KB van 16/01/2006 tot vaststelling van de nadere regels van de erkenningen, toelatingen en voorafgaande registraties afgeleverd door het FAVV [BS 02/03/2006] Gewijzigd bij KB van 6/10/2006 [BS 27/10/2006]
- Verordening (EU) nr. 10/2011 en amendementen

onder de volgende gebruiksomstandigheden:

- Verpakken van vlees, vis, kaas en belegde broodjes
- De voedingsmiddelen mogen niet in contact komen met de bedrukte zijde van de verpakking

Opgemaakt te Malle, 02 februari 2020

